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2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Harvest
Tons per Week – 2015, 2014, 2013 & 2012

2015 Processing Tomato Harvest
Loads per Week by Region
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2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Harvest
Harvested Acres & Yield (Tons/Acre): 1981 ‐ 2015

Ag‐Seeds Unlimited
Processing Tomato Use Category Descriptions
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2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Harvest
% of Market by Use Category

California Processing Tomato Market
Historical Market Share by Supplier

Supplier 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Campbell's 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 4.0% 5.3% 5.6% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DeRuiter 16.2% 14.3% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Harris Moran (4) 0.9% 1.0% 0.7% 1.0% 1.5% 1.4% 1.2% 6.2% 8.9% 14.9%

Heinz 50.4% 46.0% 43.9% 41.0% 44.8% 46.4% 46.8% 47.0% 47.6% 35.5%

Lipton 2.4% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Orsetti 3.9% 3.3% 2.1% 1.9% 2.0% 2.6% 1.9% 1.8% 1.0% 0.5%

Seminis (2) 15.3% 13.3% 10.3% 23.3% 21.4% 15.4% 13.0% 13.0% 12.2% 14.7%

Nunhems (1) 4.7% 14.6% 22.7% 27.6% 22.0% 24.2% 22.6% 22.6% 22.9% 24.3%

United Genetics 1.3% 0.8% 0.3% 0.3% 1.7% 1.7% 3.5% 3.0% 3.6% 5.9%

Woodbridge (3) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 2.0% 4.5% 5.8% 3.0% 2.7%

Others 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.9% 1.5%

Note:   (1) Nunhems market share includes Lipton beginning in 2008

             (2) Monsanto/Seminis market share includes DeRuiter beginning in 2009

             (3) Woodbridge market share separated from Others beginning in 2010

             (4) Harris Moran market share includes Campbell's beginning 2013
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California Processing Tomato Market
2015 Market Share by Use Category

2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Market
PTAB Loads by Supplier by W/E

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Based on PTAB Final Reports

Supplier Early
Thin 

Viscosity
Intermediate 

Viscosity
Thick 

Viscosity Pears
Total Market 

Share

    BHN Seed 0.1% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%

    Harris Moran 14.1% 0.1% 65.4% 0.5% 23.6% 14.9%

    Heinz 18.0% 5.4% 5.2% 77.8% 55.6% 35.5%

    Nunhems 50.0% 41.4% 20.7% 6.2% 12.1% 24.3%

    Orsetti 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4% 0.5%

    Seminis 8.6% 44.8% 4.0% 0.0% 3.0% 14.7%

    United Genetics 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 14.3% 0.0% 5.9%

    Woodbridge 5.1% 5.1% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 2.7%

    Other 0.8% 0.1% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 0.6%

TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Market Share by Use Category
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2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Harvest
Use Category:  Early, 11.6% of Market

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Variety Supplier TSW F3 EFS
Total 
Loads

% of 
Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

N6416 Nunhems X 15,861 24.37% 4.92 25.5 1.0 0.3 4.31 1.8

N6397 Nunhems 15,225 23.39% 5.17 24.6 1.0 0.5 4.40 1.7

H1015 Heinz X 10,916 16.77% 5.16 24.8 0.7 0.4 4.41 1.4

CXD187 Harris Moran 6,687 10.27% 4.48 26.0 1.3 0.6 4.39 1.2

APT410 Seminis 3,469 5.33% 4.84 26.9 1.9 0.7 4.34 1.6

BQ273 Woodbridge X 3,337 5.13% 5.28 25.2 1.1 0.6 4.31 1.8

SV0599TM Seminis 2,128 3.27% 4.81 28.6 0.9 0.5 4.32 1.3

Shasta Harris Moran 1,782 2.74% 4.98 27.2 3.1 0.2 4.25 0.9

BOS66509 Orsetti 1,757 2.70% 5.01 24.0 2.5 1.0 4.40 1.9

U373 Nunhems 954 1.47% 5.10 25.1 2.8 0.6 4.38 1.6

H5003 Heinz 715 1.10% 4.94 26.2 1.8 0.9 4.35 2.4

HM1893 Harris Moran X 673 1.03% 5.30 25.4 1.6 0.4 4.28 0.5

All Others 1,587 2.44% 5.01 25.2 1.9 0.5 4.31 0.9

Early Total 65,091 100.00% 5.00 25.4 1.2 0.5 4.36 1.6

California Processing Tomato Harvest
Top 25 Varieties – FINAL PTAB

Rank Variety Supplier #Loads Worm Mold Green MOT Color LU Solids pH

1 H8504 Heinz 56,749 0.0 1.2 2.4 1.0 24.8 0.9 5.08 4.31

2 N6366 Nunhems 46,876 0.0 0.8 1.3 0.7 24.8 1.8 5.47 4.39

3 DRI0319 Seminis 37,638 0.0 1.4 1.7 0.5 24.7 1.9 5.80 4.35

4 AB0311 Seminis 32,325 0.0 1.8 2.0 0.6 23.5 1.5 5.72 4.33

5 H5608 Heinz 30,281 0.0 1.9 2.0 0.7 23.8 1.0 4.97 4.40

6 UG19406 United Genetics 24,725 0.0 1.9 1.6 0.6 24.4 1.0 5.40 4.31

7 H2401 Heinz 22,872 0.0 1.6 2.3 0.8 24.6 1.1 5.03 4.31

8 HM3887 Harris Moran 22,782 0.0 2.2 3.2 0.8 25.9 1.1 5.29 4.38

9 HM1892 Harris Moran 20,584 0.0 1.3 2.0 1.0 24.7 1.2 5.39 4.42

10 N6404 Nunhems 17,544 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.1 24.8 1.7 5.34 4.41

11 HM9905 Harris Moran 17,058 0.0 1.1 2.2 1.4 25.3 1.0 5.08 4.43

12 N6416 Nunhems 15,861 0.0 0.3 1.8 0.6 25.5 1.0 4.92 4.31

13 N6397 Nunhems 15,225 0.0 0.5 1.7 0.9 24.6 1.0 5.17 4.40

14 H5508 Heinz 14,084 0.0 0.7 1.3 0.3 24.6 0.5 4.65 4.34

15 N6402 Nunhems 12,957 0.0 0.9 1.6 1.1 24.3 1.2 5.62 4.40

16 H4707 Heinz 12,845 0.0 0.9 2.5 1.0 25.0 0.8 4.98 4.36

17 H1015 Heinz 10,916 0.0 0.4 1.4 0.7 24.8 0.7 5.16 4.41

18 N6410 Nunhems 9,496 0.0 1.5 2.2 1.3 25.5 1.2 5.28 4.37

19 H1161 Heinz 7,922 0.0 1.2 2.2 0.6 25.2 2.7 5.64 4.34

20 H5702 Heinz 6,719 0.0 1.0 3.1 1.3 23.8 0.7 4.96 4.38

21 CXD187 Harris Moran 6,687 0.0 0.6 1.2 0.6 26.0 1.3 4.48 4.39

22 N6407 Nunhems 6,505 0.0 1.1 1.5 1.4 25.8 1.1 5.19 4.33

23 UG18806 United Genetics 5,545 0.0 1.5 2.5 0.7 25.7 1.8 5.19 4.37

24 BP2 BHN Seed 5,138 0.0 2.1 3.4 1.5 25.9 1.7 5.03 4.48

25 CXD255 Harris Moran 4,631 0.0 1.5 0.7 0.4 24.8 1.6 5.17 4.37
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2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Harvest
Use Category:  Intermediate, 19.0% of Market

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Variety Supplier TSW F3 EFS
Total 
Loads

% of 
Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

HM3887 Harris Moran X 22,782 21.39% 5.29 25.9 1.1 2.2 4.38 3.2

HM1892 Harris Moran X 20,584 19.33% 5.39 24.7 1.2 1.3 4.42 2.0

N6404 Nunhems X 17,544 16.47% 5.34 24.8 1.7 1.4 4.41 2.2

HM9905 Harris Moran X 17,058 16.02% 5.08 25.3 1.0 1.1 4.43 2.2

CXD255 Harris Moran 4,631 4.35% 5.17 24.8 1.6 1.5 4.37 0.7

N6394 Nunhems X 4,408 4.14% 5.43 24.8 2.0 1.1 4.44 1.4

HM3888 Harris Moran X X 3,893 3.66% 5.38 26.5 1.2 1.9 4.45 1.9

H3402 Heinz X 2,613 2.45% 4.89 25.0 0.7 1.3 4.41 3.4

UG16609 United Genetics X 2,490 2.34% 5.45 24.0 1.9 0.6 4.34 1.9

HP849 Seminis X 2,117 1.99% 4.90 25.8 0.8 1.7 4.34 1.0

BQ142 Woodbridge X X 1,782 1.67% 5.17 24.4 3.4 2.4 4.42 2.2

H9494 Heinz 1,574 1.48% 4.81 24.4 1.2 1.4 4.38 3.4

H9491 Heinz 777 0.73% 5.00 23.6 1.8 1.6 4.42 2.6

HP303 Seminis 672 0.63% 5.09 24.3 2.4 4.1 4.45 3.4

H8004 Heinz X 603 0.57% 5.60 24.1 1.4 1.4 4.40 1.9

SV8516TM Seminis X 576 0.54% 5.60 24.3 1.5 1.2 4.35 0.9

All Others 2,404 2.26% 5.17 24.8 2.7 2.0 4.38 1.2

Intermediate Total 106,508 100.00% 5.26 25.1 1.4 1.5 4.40 2.3

California Processing Tomato Market
Use Category:  Thin, 28.7% of Market

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Variety Supplier TSW F3 EFS
Total 
Loads

% of 
Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

N6366 Nunhems 46,876 29.09% 5.47 24.8 1.8 0.8 4.39 1.3

DRI319 Seminis X 37,638 23.36% 5.80 24.7 1.9 1.4 4.35 1.7

AB0311 Seminis X 32,325 20.06% 5.72 23.5 1.5 1.8 4.33 2.0

N6402 Nunhems X 12,957 8.04% 5.62 24.3 1.2 0.9 4.40 1.6

H1161 Heinz 7,922 4.92% 5.64 25.2 2.7 1.2 4.34 2.2

N6407 Nunhems X X 6,505 4.04% 5.19 25.8 1.1 1.1 4.33 1.5

BP2 BHN Seed X X 5,138 3.19% 5.03 25.9 1.7 2.1 4.48 3.4

BQ206 Woodbridge 4,355 2.70% 5.42 25.2 1.9 1.2 4.31 0.9

BQ205 Woodbridge 3,043 1.89% 5.59 24.6 1.9 1.5 4.34 1.0

AB2 Seminis 1,607 1.00% 5.60 24.3 1.9 1.2 4.31 0.6

H1424 Heinz X 725 0.45% 5.30 26.4 2.4 0.9 4.34 1.7

BQ313 Woodbridge X 454 0.28% 5.22 24.2 1.2 0.6 4.39 1.1

N6368 Nunhems X 372 0.23% 5.70 25.2 0.6 0.9 4.35 0.5

AB3 Seminis 347 0.22% 5.72 25.5 2.4 1.0 4.29 1.0

All Others 864 0.54% 5.45 25.4 2.9 0.9 4.37 1.1

Thin Total 161,128 100.00% 5.59 24.6 1.8 1.3 4.36 1.6
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2015 Season Review

California Processing Tomato Market
Use Category:  Pear, 2.6% of Market

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Variety Supplier TSW F3 EFS
Total 
Loads

% of 
Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

H1292 Heinz X 4,269 28.91% 5.52 23.1 1.9 1.1 4.47 1.4

H1293 Heinz X 3,676 24.89% 5.51 23.9 1.2 1.3 4.46 1.8

HM7885 Harris Moran X 3,487 23.61% 4.92 25.5 0.8 0.7 4.52 1.1

N6420 Nunhems X 1,785 12.09% 4.81 25.2 1.6 2.3 4.46 1.2

BOS67212 Orsetti 648 4.39% 5.20 24.6 3.5 4.1 4.48 0.9

HP108 Seminis 423 2.86% 5.17 25.8 2.8 1.5 4.46 1.3

H2601 Heinz 257 1.74% 5.25 26.8 1.5 0.5 4.40 1.1

1570 Syngenta 196 1.33% 4.67 27.1 3.5 2.7 4.45 1.6

SV2849TM Seminis X 19 0.13% 5.01 22.9 3.2 2.2 4.44 0.9

H1421 Heinz X X 7 0.05% 5.49 24.6 1.6 1.1 4.40 1.4

Pear Total 14,767 100.00% 5.25 24.4 1.6 1.3 4.47 1.4

California Processing Tomato Market
Use Category:  Thick, 37.8% of Market

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Variety Supplier TSW F3 EFS
Total 
Loads

% of 
Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

H8504 Heinz X 56,749 26.78% 5.08 24.8 0.9 1.2 4.31 2.4

H5608 Heinz X 30,281 14.29% 4.97 23.8 1.0 1.9 4.40 2.0

UG19406 United Genetics X 24,725 11.67% 5.40 24.4 1.0 1.9 4.31 1.6

H2401 Heinz X 22,872 10.79% 5.03 24.6 1.1 1.6 4.31 2.3

H5508 Heinz X X 14,084 6.65% 4.65 24.6 0.5 0.7 4.34 1.3

H4707 Heinz X 12,845 6.06% 4.98 25.0 0.8 0.9 4.36 2.5

N6410 Nunhems X 9,496 4.48% 5.28 25.5 1.2 1.5 4.37 2.2

H5702 Heinz X 6,719 3.17% 4.96 23.8 0.7 1.0 4.38 3.1

UG18806 United Genetics X 5,545 2.62% 5.19 25.7 1.8 1.5 4.37 2.5

H1170 Heinz X 4,133 1.95% 5.24 25.7 0.7 1.3 4.36 1.8

H5701 Heinz X 4,038 1.91% 4.85 24.4 0.8 0.7 4.32 2.4

H9663 Heinz 3,977 1.88% 4.87 23.1 2.7 4.2 4.42 2.9

H1308 Heinz 3,011 1.42% 5.40 22.8 2.5 1.3 4.50 2.8

H9780 Heinz X 2,841 1.34% 5.37 24.8 1.5 1.5 4.31 2.2

N6415 Nunhems X X 2,711 1.28% 5.04 24.8 1.0 1.6 4.35 1.6

H1175 Heinz X 2,154 1.02% 4.93 23.8 0.8 1.1 4.46 3.2

BQ141 Woodbridge X X 1,280 0.60% 4.76 25.2 3.9 2.3 4.39 4.8

CXD282 Harris Moran X 1,120 0.53% 5.10 25.5 1.2 1.4 4.33 3.1

All Others 3,313 1.56% 4.94 25.0 2.1 2.2 4.39 1.7

Thick Total 211,894 100.00% 5.07 24.6 1.0 1.5 4.34 2.2
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2015 Season Review

Commercial Varieties Woodbridge

Based on Final PTAB Reports

Variety Attributes Total Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

BQ273 TSW 3,337 5.28 25.17 1.1 0.6 4.31 1.8

BQ206 4,355 5.42 25.16 1.9 1.2 4.31 0.9

BQ205 3,043 5.59 24.58 1.9 1.5 4.34 1.0

BQ142 TSW, FFF 1,782 5.17 24.44 3.4 2.4 4.42 2.2

BQ141 TSW, FFF 1,280 4.76 25.17 3.9 2.3 4.39 4.8

PTAB

Early

Intermediate

Thick

Thin
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